## Bracknell Forest Council Record of Decision

Work Programme Reference	1066796

1. **TITLE:** Housing Related Support for Young Single Homeless People Procurement

Plan

2. **SERVICE AREA:** Adult Social Care, Health & Housing

3. PURPOSE OF DECISION

The Executive Member is asked to approve the Procurement Plan for Housing Related Support for young single homeless people.

4 IS KEY DECISION Yes

5. **DECISION MADE BY:** Executive Member for Adult Services, Health and Housing

6. **DECISION**:

That the Executive Member approved the proposal to tender a remodelled service for accommodation based housing related support service and that the successful bidder provides 75 units. This service will be for 18 – 25 year olds in the borough with eligible support needs, at risk of homelessness including Care Leavers.

## 7. REASON FOR DECISION

The existing service will cease on 31 August 2017. We have remodelled the service to meet the housing related support need for young people threatened with homelessness and a pathway for the provision of care leavers.

## 8. ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS CONSIDERED

To not proceed with this remodelled service would result in increased costs to secure residential placements for care leavers therefore this would be the only alternative option.

9. **PRINCIPAL GROUPS CONSULTED:** None.

10. **DOCUMENT CONSIDERED:** Report of the Director of Adult Social Care, Health &

Housing

11. **DECLARED CONFLICTS OF INTEREST:** None.

Date Decision Made	Final Day of Call-in Period
10 March 2017	17 March 2017